Election: 2012 Primary
Jurisdiction: DeKalb County
Date: 2012-03-20 00:00:00
Registered Voters: 53602
Ballots Cast: 12534

Voter Turnout: 23%

Active Precincts: 90

Precinct: SOMONAUK 02(Voter Turnout: 41% - Total Registered Voters: 529)

Contest: PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES

Candidate Name

DEM
BARACK OBAMA

REP

MITT ROMNEY

RICK SANTORUM

NEWT GINGRICH

RON PAUL

RICK PERRY

CHARLES 'BUDDY' ROEMER

Contest: U.S. REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 14TH CONGRESSIONAL DIST.

Candidate Name

DEM
DENNIS ANDERSON
JONATHAN FARNICK

REP
RANDY M. HULTGREN

Contest: REPUBLICAN DELEGATE TO THE 14TH CONG DIST.

Candidate Name

REP

ETHAN A. HASTERT (ROMNEY)
WILLIAM W. LEFEW (ROMNEY)

AL SALVI (SANTORUM)

IRENE M. NAPIER (SANTORUM)

Total Votes

39

60
57
13
12

Total Votes

28

129

Total Votes

72
51
47
47

Vote %

100

41.67
39.58
9.03
8.33
1.39

Vote %

75.68
24.32

100

Vote %

19.05
13.49
12.43
12.43
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KATHLEEN R. SALVI (SANTORUM)
GABRIELA F. WYATT (ROMNEY)
JUSTIN SMITH (PAUL)

MARK WIDHALM (PAUL)
MATTHEW STERBA (PAUL)
SCOTT R. GRYDER (GINGRICH)
THOMAS 'T.R.' SMITH (GINGRICH)
NICK PROVENZANO (GINGRICH)

45
42
16
15
12
11
10
10

11.9
11.11
4.23
3.97
3.17
2.91
2.65
2.65

Contest: REPUBLICAN ALT DELEGATE TO THE 14TH CONG DIST.

Candidate Name

REP

MARK SHEPHERD (ROMNEY)
BRIAN SAGER (ROMNEY)

TERRY HUNT (SANTORUM)
NANCY WEBER (SANTORUM)
DANIEL VENTURI (ROMNEY)
CHARLES G. BACON (SANTORUM)
CALVIN KUNKEL (PAUL)

DAN O'BRIEN (PAUL)

STEVE BISHOP (GINGRICH)

MIKE SHORTEN (GINGRICH)

ROB PLERUCCI (PAUL)

DOUGLAS A. 'DOUG' BOOTH (GINGRICH)

Contest: STATE SENATOR 45TH LEGISLATIVE DIST.

Candidate Name

DEM
NO CANDIDATE FILED

REP
TIM BIVINS

Total Votes

54
52
50
48
47
38
15
13
12
10
10
9

Total Votes

120

Vote %

15.08
14.53
13.97
13.41
13.13
10.61
4.19
3.63
3.35
2.79
2.79
2.51

Vote %

100

Contest: STATE REPRESENTATIVE 90TH REPRESENTATIVE DIST.

Candidate Name

DEM
NO CANDIDATE FILED

Total Votes

Vote %
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REP

LIANDRO 'LI' ARELLANO JR 57 42.22
CHET OLSON 36 26.67
TOM DEMMER 22 16.3

DANIEL H. SIDMORE 20 14.81

Contest: CIRCUIT CLERK

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
DEM

NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 0

REP

MAUREEN A. JOSH 128 100

Contest: STATES ATTORNEY

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
DEM

NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 0

REP

CLAY CAMPBELL 89 66.92
SEAN P. SMITH 44 33.08

Contest: CORONER

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
DEM

NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 0

REP

DENNIS J. MILLER 132 100

Contest: COUNTY TREASURER

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %

DEM
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NO CANDIDATE FILED 0

REP
MARK TODD 131

Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 11

Candidate Name Total Votes
DEM

NO CANDIDATE FILED 0

REP

JOHN L. GUDMUNSON 113
DANIEL G. CRIBBEN 56
SUZANNE FAHNESTOCK 48

100

Vote %

52.07
25.81
22.12

Contest: APPELLATE COURT JUDGE 2ND JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Candidate Name Total Votes
DEM

NO CANDIDATE FILED 0

REP

JOE BIRKETT 123

Contest: CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE 23RD JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

Candidate Name Total Votes
DEM

RONALD G. MATEKAITIS 35

REP

BILL BRADY 128

Contest: PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN SOMONAUK 02

Candidate Name Total Votes

REP

Vote %

100

Vote %

100

100

Vote %

page 4/5



NO CANDIDATE FILED 0

Contest: DEMOCRATIC DELEGATE TO THE 14TH CONG DIST.

Candidate Name Total Votes
DEM

MICHAEL O'CONNELL (OBAMA) 34

MARK PIETROWSKI (OBAMA) 32

MARY PLATA (OBAMA) 31

MARK GUETHLE (OBAMA) 30
KASTHURI HENRY (OBAMA) 29

Contest: DEKALB COUNTY ELECTRICITY AGGREGATION

Candidate Name Total Votes
NO 22
YES 12

Vote %

21.79
20.51
19.87
19.23
18.59

Vote %

64.71
35.29

Contest: VILLAGE OF SOMONAUK ELECTRICITY AGGREGATION

Candidate Name Total Votes
NO 114
YES 59

Contest: SOMONAUK COM. FIRE PROT. DIST.

Candidate Name Total Votes
NO 139
YES 74

Vote %

65.9
34.1

Vote %

65.26
34.74

page5/5


http://www.tcpdf.org

